FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: __ B. WING MHL098-088 09/19/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **203 SPRUCE STREET** MISS DAISY'S **WILSON, NC 27893** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PRFFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) V 000 INITIAL COMMENTS V 000 An annual and follow up survey was completed on 9/19/19. Defeciencies were cited. This facility is licensed for the following service category: 10A NCAC 27G .5600C Supervised Living for Adults with Developmental Disabilities. V 108 27G .0202 (F-I) Personnel Requirements V 108 10A NCAC 27G .0202 PERSONNEL REQUIREMENTS (f) Continuing education shall be documented. (g) Employee training programs shall be provided and, at a minimum, shall consist of the following: (1) general organizational orientation; (2) training on client rights and confidentiality as delineated in 10A NCAC 27C, 27D, 27E, 27F and 10A NCAC 26B; (3) training to meet the mh/dd/sa needs of the client as specified in the treatment/habilitation plan; and (4) training in infectious diseases and bloodborne pathogens. (h) Except as permitted under 10a NCAC 27G .5602(b) of this Subchapter, at least one staff member shall be available in the facility at all times when a client is present. That staff **DHSR-Mental Health** member shall be trained in basic first aid including seizure management, currently trained to provide cardiopulmonary resuscitation and OCT 1 6 2019 trained in the Heimlich maneuver or other first aid techniques such as those provided by Red Cross, the American Heart Association or their Lic. & Cert. Section equivalence for relieving airway obstruction. (i) The governing body shall develop and

Division of Health Service Regulation LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

implement policies and procedures for identifying, reporting, investigating and controlling infectious and communicable diseases of personnel and

TITLE

STATE FORM

Division of Health Service Regulation (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: ___ B. WING 09/19/2019 MHL098-088 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 203 SPRUCE STREET MISS DAISY'S **WILSON, NC 27893** PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (FACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PRÉFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) V 108 Continued From page 1 V 108 clients. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on record reviews observations, and interviews, the facility failed to provide training to meet the needs of the clients for 3 of 3 direct care staff audited (#1, #2, #4). The findings are: Review on 9/18/19 and 9/19/19 of client #1's record revealed: -69 year old male admitted 8/1/14. -Diagnoses included psychotic disorder; pervasive developmental disorder, unspecified; moderate intellectual disabilities; hypertension; angina pectoris unspecified; hypercholesterolemia; coronary artery disease; acute on chronic diastolic heart failure; acute on chronic kidney failure stage III; permanent atrial fibrillation: iron deficient anemia; chronic thrombocytopenia; dyslipidemia; seizure disorder, chronic; hypothyroidism; vertigo unspecified. -Physician order dated 4/29/19 for oxygen at 2 liters per minute. Observation on 9/18/19 between 2 pm and 3 pm revealed: -Client #1 was receiving oxygen continuously as he ambulated around the home. -His tubing was long enough for him to walk from his room to the kitchen. -His tubing was connected to an oxygen concentrator in his room. The flow rate was set at 2 liters per minute.

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

Review on 9/18/19 and 9/19/19 of client #4 's

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES NOF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:			
		MHL098-088	B. WING _		R 09/19/2019	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY	, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MISS DA	AISY'S		ICE STREE NC 27893	ET .		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE	
	record revealed: -26 year-old maleAdmission date 10/ -Diagnoses including disorder-unspecified disorder, mild intelled disabilityContinuous positive a medical needed stassessment comple support plan comples upport plan comples of client #4 's bedromachine and sanitized beside his bed. Review on 9/19/19 or revealed: -Hire date 10/5/17No documentation of therapy/safety, sleep cleaner and sanitizer Review on 9/19/19 or revealed: -Hire date 3/1/12No documentation of therapy/safety, sleep cleaner and sanitizer Review on 9/19/19 or revealed: -Hire date 2/19/10No documentation of therapy/safety, sleep cleaner and sanitizer Review on 9/19/19 or revealed: -Hire date 2/19/10No documentation of therapy/safety, sleep cleaner and sanitizer Review on 9/19/19 or revealed: -Hire date 2/19/10.	g Impulsive control d, attention deficit hyperactive type, oppositional defiant ctual developmental e airway pressure (CPAP) as upport in his support needs ted 7/23/18 and individual sted 11/1/18. /19 at approximately 2:00pm om revealed a CPAP er machine on the nightstand of training on oxygen apnea, CPAP, or the CPAP machine. f staff #2's personnel filed of training on oxygen apnea, CPAP, or the CPAP machine. f staff #4's personnel filed f training on oxygen apnea, CPAP, or the CPAP machine. f staff #4's personnel filed	V 108	Miss Daisy's & Associates' qualified professional will a training on oxygen therapy/safety, sleep apner CPAP, the CPAP cleaner and sanitizer machine as a requircaining for all direct care stopocumentation of training oxygen therapy/safety, sleep apnea, CPAP, or the CPAP cleaner and sanitizer machine will be added to (Staff Files) the personnel records of all direct care staff providing services to members served who require the use of an oxygen/safety and/or CPAP machine and/or who have be diagnosed with sleep apneal and/order for oxygen to prevent this problem from reoccurring. Upon hire and monthly using Staff Files, the qualified professional will monitor the situation to ensithat it does not reoccur.	a, d ired taff. on ep ne) and	
	alth Sonice Degulation	daiiiloa i iolooolollai				

Division of Health Service Regulation (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: ___ B. WING 09/19/2019 MHL098-088 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 203 SPRUCE STREET MISS DAISY'S **WILSON, NC 27893** (X5) COMPLETE DATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) V 108 V 108 Continued From page 3 (QP) stated: -There had not been any staff training about sleep apnea, client #4's CPAP or the CPAP cleaning and sanitizer equipment. -She could not identify training on oxygen therapy and safety. -She would try to find another registered nurse to do trainings. V 112 V 112 27G .0205 (C-D) Assessment/Treatment/Habilitation Plan ASSESSMENT AND 10A NCAC 27G .0205 TREATMENT/HABILITATION OR SERVICE **PLAN** (c) The plan shall be developed based on the assessment, and in partnership with the client or legally responsible person or both, within 30 days of admission for clients who are expected to receive services beyond 30 days. (d) The plan shall include: (1) client outcome(s) that are anticipated to be achieved by provision of the service and a projected date of achievement: (2) strategies; (3) staff responsible; (4) a schedule for review of the plan at least annually in consultation with the client or legally responsible person or both; (5) basis for evaluation or assessment of outcome achievement; and (6) written consent or agreement by the client or responsible party, or a written statement by the provider stating why such consent could not be obtained.

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

	PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		A. BUILDING:				
	MHL098-088 B. WING 09/15			9/2019		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
MISS DA	AISY'S		JCE STREE NC 27893	Т		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	interviews, the facilitimplement strategie affecting one of five findings are: Review on 9/18/19 a record revealed: -26 year-old maleAdmission date 10/-Diagnoses including disorder-unspecified disorder-combined the disorder, mild intelled disability. Review on 9/18/19 a individual support play revealed: -Client #4 had an alad doorClient #4 would aw -Staff wanted to preve behaviors. Review on 9/18/19 a support needs assess revealed: -Alarm outside of clies afety support in the Observation on 09/12:45pm revealed: -No alarm secured a	et as evidenced by: views, observation and ty failed to develop and s based on assessment audited clients (#4). The and 9/19/19 of client #4's 29/13. g Impulse control l, attention deficit hyperactive type, oppositional defiant ctual developmental and 9/19/19 of client #4's an (ISP) dated 11/1/18 arm outside of his bedroom aken at night. vent potential sexual and 9/19/19 of client #4's sement completed 7/23/18 ent #4's bedroom door as a home. 8/19 at approximately round client #4's bedroom	V 112	Miss Daisy's & Associates' qualified professional has implemented strates based on the assessment of members door of the members door of the members door of the members door of the situation by making weekly unannounced visits to the facility to ensure that it does not reoccur.	gies bers ide in ing	0 20 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	Interview on 09/18/19	9 client #4 stated:				\sqrt{r}

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	3. 2	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE :	
			A. BOILDING.		R	
		MHL098-088	B. WING		10710	9/2019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			TATE, ZIP CODE		
MISS DA	ISY'S		CE STREET NC 27893			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 112	Continued From pa	ige 5	V 112			
	- He did not have a bedroom door.	n alarm outside of his				
	(QP) stated: -Client #4 used to h -She would have th This deficiency cor	19 the Qualified Professional nave an alarm by his door. he alarm re-installed.				10/12/19
V 118 27G .0209 (C) Medication Requirements		V 118				
	only be administer order of a person a drugs. (2) Medications she clients only when a client's physician. (3) Medications, in administered only unlicensed person pharmacist or other privileged to prepare (4) A Medication A all drugs administer current. Medication recorded immediated MAR is to include (A) client's name; (B) name, strength (C) instructions for (D) date and time.	ninistration: non-prescription drugs shall ed to a client on the written authorized by law to prescribe all be self-administered by authorized in writing by the cluding injections, shall be by licensed persons, or by s trained by a registered nurse, er legally qualified person and re and administer medications. dministration Record (MAR) of ered to each client must be kept as administered shall be tely after administration. The				

PRINTED: 10/03/2019 FORM APPROVED

	CTATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	ANAL PROMERRIOUS DE LES LOUIS					_
		ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A RULL DING:				E SURVEY PLETED		
			177 ST02 COS - 100 COS -	A. BUILDING:				
			84111 000 000	B. WING			R	
_			MHL098-088	D. WING_		1 09/	19/2019	_
	NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			, STATE, ZIP CODE			
	MISS DA	ISY'S		JCE STREE	T			
		0.11444.504.074	<u></u>	NC 27893				_
	(X4) ID PREFIX		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION		(X5) COMPLETE	
	TAG	REGULATORY OR LS	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)		DATE	
_	TARRES BARRANGE				DEI IOIENET)			_
	V 118	Continued From page	ge 6	V 118				
		(5) Client requests f	for medication changes or					
			orded and kept with the MAR					
		with a physician.	ppointment or consultation					
		with a physician.						1
		This Rule is not me	et as evidenced by:					
			views and interviews, the					
			inister medications on the ysician and failed to keep the					
			ting 2 of 3 clients (#1, #4).					١
		The findings are:	(,).					ı
		Fig. 17						
		Finding #1: Review on 9/18/19 a	and 9/19/19 of Client #1's				officer v	ı
		record revealed:	and 3/13/13 of Gliefit #13					
		-69 year old male ad						I
		-Diagnoses included						ı
			ental disorder, unspecified; il disabilities; hypertension;					ı
		angina pectoris unsp						ı
			a; coronary artery disease;					١
			stolic heart failure; acute on e stage III; permanent atrial					ı
		fibrillation; iron defici						l
			lyslipidemia; seizure disorder,					l
			ism; vertigo unspecified.					l
			ency Department 9/16/19 for lered Tramadol 50 mg					ı
			hours as needed for chest					١
		pain not to exceed 4	tablets a day for 3 days.					
			8 for Incruse Ellipta Inhaler,				2	
		62.5 mcg (microgran Obstructive Lung Dis	ns), 1 puff daily. (Chronic					
		Obstructive Lung Dis	ocase)					
		Review on 9/18/19 a	nd 9/19/19 of Client #1's					
		September 2019 MA	R revealed:					

PRINTED: 10/03/2019 FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: ___ R B. WING 09/19/2019 MHL098-088 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **203 SPRUCE STREET** MISS DAISY'S **WILSON, NC 27893** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX **PREFIX** CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) V 118 V 118 Continued From page 7 -The order for Tramadol 50 mg every 6 hours as needed for pain had not been transcribed to the MAR. -Incruse Ellipta Inhaler, 62.5 mcg had been documented daily at 8 am. Observations on 9/18/19 at 4:50pm of Client #1's medications on hand revealed: -Bubble pack label read, Tramadol 50 mg every 6 hours as needed for pain; a quantity of 13 tablets had been dispensed. Bubble pack contained the 13 tablets dispensed. -No Incruse Ellipta Inhaler, 62.5 mcg, on hand. Interview on 9/18/19 Staff #2 stated: -Client #1's Incruse Ellipta Inhaler had been ordered from the pharmacy. -She did not know if the inhaler had been delivered to office. -The pharmacy delivered medications to the office. The medications were then taken to the home. Finding #2: Review on 9/18/19 and 9/19/19 of Client #4 's record revealed: -26 year-old male. -Admission date 10/29/13. -Diagnoses including Impulse control disorder-unspecified, attention deficit hyperactive disorder-combined type, oppositional defiant disorder, mild intellectual developmental disability. -Order dated 7/22/19 for ProAir

Division of Health Service Regulation

medications.

medications.

Hydrofluoroalkane (HFA) Aerosol, 2 puffs four times a day. (used to prevent asthma).

-He needs full physical support for taking

-No physician order to self administer any

V 118 Continued From page 8 Review on 9/18/19 and 9/19/19 of Client #4's MAR's revealed: July 2019 - Staff documentation for 12pm and 4pm dosage of ProAir HFA Aerosol inhaler. August 2019 - Staff documentation for 12pm and 4pm dosage of ProAir HFA Aerosol inhaler. September 2019 - Staff documentation for 12pm and 4pm dosage of ProAir HFA Aerosol inhaler. September 2019 - Staff documentation for 12pm and 4pm dosage of ProAir HFA Aerosol inhaler. September 2019 - Staff documentation for 12pm and 4pm dosage of ProAir HFA Aerosol thru 8am. Observation on 9/18/19 at approximately 4:20pm of Client #4 when he arrived home revealed two ProAir HFA Aerosol inhalers in sandwich bag which he took to his bedroom. Interview on 9/18/19 Client #4 stated: - He always took the inhalers with him every time he leaves home He inhaled the 2 puffs at 12pm and 4pm whenever he is away from home Staff told him to make sure he takes the inhalers with him Staff told him to make sure he takes the inhalers with him Staff told him to do it His community worker does not administer the medication. Interview on 9/18/19 with Staff #1 stated: - Client #4 inhales his 12pm and 4pm dose without staff assistance: - Client #4 took his inhalers with him so that he could inhale the medicine while he is in the	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
MISS DAISY'S CACH D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES WILSON, NC 27883		D 14/11/0					
WILSON, NC 27893 VALUE PREFEX TAGE DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) V 118 Continued From page 8 Review on 9/18/19 and 9/19/19 of Client #4's MAR's revealed: July 2019 -Staff documentation for 12pm and 4pm dosage of ProAir HFA Aerosol inhaler. August 2019 -Staff documentation for 12pm and 4pm dosage of ProAir HFA Aerosol inhaler. September 2019 -Staff documentation for 12pm and 4pm dosage of ProAir HFA Aerosol inhaler. September 2019 -Staff documentation for 12pm and 4pm dosage of ProAir HFA Aerosol inhaler and documentation for 12pm and 4pm dosage of ProAir HFA Aerosol inhaler. September 2019 -Staff documentation for 12pm and 4pm dosage of ProAir HFA Aerosol inhaler in sandwich bag which he took to his bedroom. Interview on 9/18/19 Client #4 stated: -He always took the inhalers with him every time he leaves homeHe inhaled the 2 puffs at 12pm and 4pm whenever he is away from homeStaff told him to make sure he takes the inhalers with himStaff told him to make sure he takes the inhalers with himInterview on 9/18/19 with Staff #1 stated: -Client #4 inhales his 12pm and 4pm dose without staff assistanceClient #4 took his inhalers with him so that he could inhale the medicine while he is in the			203 SPRU	JCE STREE			
PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION			WILSON,	NC 27893			
Review on 9/18/19 and 9/19/19 of Client #4's MAR's revealed: July 2019 -Staff documentation for 12pm and 4pm dosage of ProAir HFA Aerosol inhaler. August 2019 -Staff documentation for 12pm and 4pm dosage of ProAir HFA Aerosol inhaler. September 2019 -Staff documentation for 12pm and 4pm dosage of ProAir HFA Aerosol inhaler. September 2019 -Staff documentation for 12pm and 4pm dosage of ProAir HFA Aerosol inhaler sin sandwich bag which he took to his bedroom. Interview on 9/18/19 client #4 stated: -He always took the inhalers with him every time he leaves homeHe inhaled the 2 puffs at 12pm and 4pm whenever he is away from homeStaff told him to make sure he takes the inhalers with himStaff told him to do itHis community worker does not administer the medication. Interview on 9/18/19 with Staff #1 stated: -Client #4 inhales his 12pm and 4pm dose without staff assistanceClient #4 took his inhalers with him so that he could inhale the medicine while he is in the	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI	D BE	COMPLETE
Interview on 9/19/19 the Quaified Professional stated: -She did not know if client #4 had an order to self		Review on 9/18/19 a MAR's revealed: July 2019 -Staff documentatio of ProAir HFA Aeros August 2019 -Staff documentatio of ProAir HFA Aeros September 2019 -Staff documentatio of ProAir HFA Aeros Observation on 9/18 of Client #4 when he ProAir HFA Aerosol which he took to his Interview on 9/18/19 -He always took the he leaves homeHe inhaled the 2 pu whenever he is away -Staff told him to ma with himStaff told him to do -His community worl medication. Interview on 9/18/19 -Client #4 inhales hi without staff assistar -Client #4 took his in could inhale the med community. Interview on 9/19/19 stated:	and 9/19/19 of Client #4's In for 12pm and 4pm dosage sol inhaler. In for 12pm and 4pm dosage sol inhaler. In for 12pm and 4pm dosage sol inhaler. In for 12pm and 4pm dosage sol thru 8am. In fo	V 118	qualified professional will ensure that all medications accurately documented an administered on the writte order of physicians, MARS kept current, and that all prescribed medications are hand for use as needed by having a registered nurse retrain all 203 Spruce St. st. The QP will provide group supervision to all Miss Daiss Associates staff on Nov. 5, 3 on accurately documenting administering prescribed medications, and the importance of having all medications on hand. The office manager will perform weekly medication audits at QP provides ongoing month monitoring to prevent the	d n s are e on aff. y's & 2019 s the ally	1/5/19

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
7410 1 15 114	or connection	DEITH ISTATION DEITH	A. BUILDING:	A. BUILDING:		
		MHL098-088	B. WING		09/1	9/2019
NAME OF E	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		i
MISS DA	ISY'S		ICE STREET NC 27893			
(VA) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT	ION	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	COMPLETE DATE
V 118	Continued From pa	ge 9	V 118			
	-She understood th	check client #4's chart. at medication must be aff unless there is an order to dications.				
V 539	27F .0102 Client Ri	ights - Living Environment	V 539			
	10A NCAC 27F .01	02 LIVING				
	ENVIRONMENT (a) Each client sha	all he provided:				
	(1) an atmos	phere conducive to				
		during scheduled sleeping vith the types of services being				
	provided and the ty	pe of clients being served; and				
		e areas for personal privacy, periods of time, unless				
	determined inappro	opriate by the treatment or				
	habilitation team.	all be free to suitably decorate				
	his room, or his por	rtion of a multi-resident room,				
		ice, normalization principles, r the physical structure. Any				
	restrictions on this	freedom shall be carried out in				
	accordance with go	overning body policy.				
		et as evidenced by: eview, observation and				
	interviews, the facil	lity failed to provide accessible				
		privacy, affecting one of three). The findings are:				
		and 9/19/19 of client #4 's				
	record revealed: -26 year-old male.					
	-Admission date 10					
	-Diagnoses includi	ng Impulse control				

The state of the s	NT OF DEFICIENCIES NOF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	2000 2000000000000000000000000000000000	PLE CONSTRUCTION G:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING.			R
	Series and the series of the s	MHL098-088	B. WING _			19/2019
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY	, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MISS DA	AISY'S		ICE STREE NC 27893	ET		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE	CTION	(V5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	COMPLETE DATE
V 539	Continued From page	ge 10	V 539			
	disorder-unspecified disorder, mild intelled disorder, mild intelled disability. Individual support pwith no mention a caracter of audio granted by guardian and behavior support with no strategy for with no strategy fo	d, attention deficit hyperactive type, oppositional defiant ectual developmental plan (ISP) completed 11/1/18 amera being used. and video record that was not plan (BSP) completed 7/6/19 use of camera. If a tour of the facility on ately 2:00pm revealed: era in the corner of the left boom. If you was a corner of the left boom when the turned on by the safety era in a corner of the ceiling in the grain and table in the owards client #4's bedroom the 360 degree camera are living room. #4's bedroom when the 360 turned on by the safety	V 539			
	-He had been aware	with Client #4 stated: of the camera. en installed in case they				
	Interview on 9/18/19 -She did not use eith	The state of the s				

FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** A. BUILDING: B. WING 09/19/2019 MHL098-088 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **203 SPRUCE STREET** MISS DAISY'S **WILSON, NC 27893** PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID PREFIX SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) V 539 V 539 Continued From page 11 Miss Daisy's & Associates' Interview on 9/18/19 the Safety Officer stated: qualified professional will -The cameras had been installed over a year ago. ensure that all members are -They were trying to have safeguards in place. provided with accessible areas -Client #4 is more aggressive and may try to touch other clients. for personal privacy. The -Staff cannot access cameras but he can from his camera has been adjusted so phone. -He would contact the company to see if they can that it is not directed towards move the camera. the member's door to allow for Interview on 9/19/19 the Qualified Professional personal privacy. The qualified stated: professional will provide group -Client #4 had behaviors. -Staff needed to know when client #4 left his supervision on November 5, bedroom 2019 on Rights of members -Client #4 closed his bedroom door when he was in his room. served specifically personal -She could access camera from her phone. privacy of members served. -They would adjust the cameras so they were not directed at client #4 's bedroom. The office manager will perform weekly unannounced visits to ensure compliance and to prevent the situation from reoccurring.



ROY COOPER . Governor

MANDY COHEN, MD, MPH . Secretary

MARK PAYNE · Director, Division of Health Service Regulation

October 7, 2019

Ms. Tonya Johnson Miss Daisy's & Associates, Inc. PO Box 1991 Wilson, NC 27894

DHSR-Mental Health

OCT 1 62019

001 1 02019

Re:

Annual and Follow up Survey completed 9/19/19 Miss Daisy's, 203 Spruce Street, Wilson, NC 27894 MHL # 098-088

E-mail Address: missdaisys@nc.rr.com

Lic. & Cert. Section

Dear Ms. Johnson:

Thank you for the cooperation and courtesy extended during the annual and follow up survey completed 9/19/19.

Enclosed you will find all deficiencies cited listed on the Statement of Deficiencies Form. The purpose of the Statement of Deficiencies is to provide you with specific details of the practice that does not comply with state regulations. You must develop one Plan of Correction that addresses each deficiency listed on the State Form, and return it to our office within ten days of receipt of this letter. Below you will find details of the type of deficiencies found, the time frames for compliance plus what to include in the Plan of Correction.

Type of Deficiencies Found

- Re-cited standard level deficiencies.
- All other tags cited are standard level deficiencies.

Time Frames for Compliance

- Re-cited standard level deficiency must be corrected within 30 days from the exit of the survey, which is October 19, 2019.
- Standard level deficiencies must be corrected within 60 days from the exit of the survey, which
 is November 18, 2019.

What to include in the Plan of Correction

- Indicate what measures will be put in place to correct the deficient area of practice (i.e. changes
 in policy and procedure, staff training, changes in staffing patterns, etc.).
- Indicate what measures will be put in place to prevent the problem from occurring again.
- Indicate who will monitor the situation to ensure it will not occur again.
- Indicate how often the monitoring will take place.
- Sign and date the bottom of the first page of the State Form.

Make a copy of the Statement of Deficiencies with the Plan of Correction to retain for your records. Please do not include confidential information in your plan of correction and please remember never to send confidential information (protected health information) via email.

NC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES • DIVISION OF HEALTH SERVICE REGULATION

LOCATION: 1800 Umstead Drive, Williams Building, Raleigh, NC 27603 MAILING ADDRESS: 2718 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-2718 www.ncdhhs.gov/dhsr • TEL: 919-855-3795 • FAX: 919-715-8078

Ms. Tonya Johnson Miss Daisy's & Associates, Inc.

Send the <u>original</u> completed form to our office at the following address within 10 days of receipt of this letter.

Mental Health Licensure and Certification Section NC Division of Health Service Regulation 2718 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-2718

A follow up visit will be conducted to verify all violations have been corrected. If we can be of further assistance, please call Wendy Boone, Eastern Branch Manager at (252) 568-2744.

Sincerely,

Ratisher Hant Latisha Grant

Latisha Grant
Facility Compliance Consultant I
Mental Health Licensure & Certification Section

Betty Godwin

Facility Compliance Consultant I

Mental Health Licensure & Certification Section

Cc:

DHSRreports@eastpointe.net

Pam Pridgen, Administrative Assistant